In an effort to further fair housing the City used CDBG funds for fair housing activities that are subject to 
the 20% Administrative Cap to the Inland Fair Housing and Mediation Board (IFHMB) therefore, 
accomplishments are not shown in IDIS.  However, during this report year, INHMB assisted one 
hundred-forty-four (144) residents of Cathedral City with landlord-tenant related issues.  Of the one 
hundred-forty-four (144) persons assisted with landlord-tenant related issues, fifty-six (56) were assisted 
with eviction related concerns, twenty-seven (27) with rights and responsibilities, thirty-two (32) with 
rent increase, twenty-five (25) with repair concerns, and four (4) with security deposit.